

**SESSIONS CASE NO 280 OF 2023 ( 280 OF 2023)**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-003098-2023.

06

04-07-2024 Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Out of four accused persons on Court bail, two namely Ejaul [Fakir@Babu](#) Mondal and Jinna Khatun Bibi are present by filing hazira and rest two are absent by a petition praying for time for appearance.

Hd. Consideration of time petition is allowed.

Fix 11-11-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1st) Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.