

SESSIONS CASE NO 280 OF 2023 (280 OF 2023)

Present : Sri Anil Kr. Kushwaha J.O. Code No.WB 00945

CNR: WBDDOI-003098-2023.

12

10-12-2025 Regular P.O. has been transferred ,

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.01

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

All four accd.Persons on Court bail are absent and represented by a petitionU/S317Cr.P.C.

Subsequently, two namely Jahangir Fakir and Jinna Khatun Bibi are present by filing late hajira .

No witness is present today.

Let a new date of evidence be fixed .

Fix. 07-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W. no.01

Prosecution is to issue summon.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,In-ch.,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.